

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**

Sessions Case – 14(09)2023

G.R Case no. -912/2023

Central Filing No- 147/2023

The State of west Bengal

-Vs-

Tarun Biswas @ Munna

.....Accused Person(s)

Order No-2
dated 30.09.2023

This case is committed to this court by the Ld. A.C.J.M , Sealdah, being **G.R. No. 912/2023** of **Ultadanga P.S.** Case No – **57** dated **17.04.2023** u/s **306 IPC.**

Cognizance of the offence is ***taken.***

Register.

Accused **Tarun Biswas @ Munna** on court bail are present by filing haziras. On behalf of the accused Ld. Lawyer Sk. Daulat files fresh vakalatnama and also files a petition praying for remaining in the same bail.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the case be transferred to the file of the Ld. ADJ FTC-I, Sealdah for disposal in accordance with law.

Fix **24.11.2023** for appearance before the transferee Court.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**

Sessions Case – 06(09)2023

G.R Case no. - 143/2023

Central Filing No- 139/2023

The State of west Bengal

-Vs-

Habib Mia @ Habibur Rahaman

.....Accused Person(s)

**(Chitpur G.R. P.S. Case No – 11/2023 dated 08.06.2023 u/s 14A
Foreigners Act.)**

**Order No-2
dated 27.09.2023**

Accused Habib Mia @ Habibur Rahaman is produced from J/C.

None moves on behalf of the Accused Habib Mia @ Habibur Rahaman.

Let a Copy of this order be sent to the Secretary of DLSA, South 24 Pgs,

At Alipore for Appointment of a Ld. Lawyer for the Accused.

Fix **23.11.2023** for Awaiting Report from DLSA, South 24 Pgs.

SD/-

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah

Memo No. 549

Date: 27.09.2023

Copy of this order be sent to the Secretary of DLSA, South 24 Pgs, At Alipore for information and taking Necessary Action.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah