

SC 14 (09) 2023

Reg. 147/23

Order no. 7

04.06.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sole accused on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld PP for the State is absent.

In view of the resolution of the local bar association of the local bar association, the case is adjourned.

To 12.08.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).