

**ST 02 (08) 2024**

**SC 14 (09) 2023**

**Reg. 147/2023**

**Present- Mrinal Kanti Mandal, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.**

**Order no. 8**

**12.08.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sole accused person namely Tarun Biswas @ Munna on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P as well as defence counsels were also found present in Court.

Heard both sides. Perused the CD and other materials available on record. Considered.

Hence, the charge is framed against the accused person and the particulars of charge framed in separate sheet U/S 306 of I.P.C was read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which he pleaded not guilty of the offence by saying "Ami Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried in open Court of law.

Considered.

Fix 27.11.2024 for evidence of CSW no. 1.

The charge framed in separate sheets be kept with the record.

Accused person as before.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).